

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 17194-17195/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2009 in SA No.
441/2001 & WP No. 21575/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR.REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEELAMEDU CONSUMER VOICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 22/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P Tripathi, ASG
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List immediately after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Veena Khara]
Court Master