

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35507-35508/2010

COMMR.REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEELAMEDU CONSUMER VOICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/08/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar,adv.  
    Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.A.Lakshmi Narayanan,adv.  
    Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Respondent No.11 has filed vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 9 being Government offices he is taking steps for service of them through the Standing Counsel. Take steps today itself. No counter has been filed for the remaining served respondents in spite of last chance granted. Ld.counsel seeks dasti in addition to the unserved respondents. Granted.

List the matter on 8.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
 Registrar