

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.35507-35508/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2009 in WP No.21575/2007 IN SA No.441/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR.REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEELAMEDU CONSUMER VOICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Mr.P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anjani Aiyagri, Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. R.Chandrachud ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused letter, dated 24.08.2013.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
|Asstt. Registrar

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

|